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0.0 START – 3131 MILLGROVE ST                         

0.0 L BURNSIDE RD 0.5
0.5 R TILLICUM RD 0.5
1.0 L TRANS-CANADA HWY #1 4.0
5.0 R EXIT #10 (towards View Royal/Colwood) 0.6
5.6 SO OLD ISLAND HWY 0.9
6.5 R SIX MILE RD 0.9
7.4 L HWY 1 ON RAMP ( N towards Nanaimo) 0.2
7.6 SO TRANS-CANADA HWY #1 3.0

10.6 R EXIT #14 (MILLSTREAM RD) 0.9
11.5 L OFF-RAMP TO LANGFORD 0.1
11.6 R BIKE ROUTE HWY #1 N 0.2
11.8 R TRANS-CANADA HWY (1) 46.0
57.8 SO THROUGH DUNCAN 27.5
85.3 SO THROUGH LADYSMITH 17.5

102.8 SO HWY #1 (Hwy #19) (top of hill) 1.6
104.4 SO HWY #1 (Hwy #19A) (into Nanaimo) 3.5
107.9 SO NICOL (HWY #1) (entering Nanaimo) 1.6
109.5 SO TERMINAL (HWY #1) (@COMMERCIAL) 1.0
110.5 SO TERMINAL (HWY #19A) (@STEWART) 1.4
111.9 CONTROL #1 – McDonalds

 1213 Princess Royal Ave (off Terminal)
111.9 R N. ISLAND HWY (HWY #19A) 10.5
122.4 SO HWY #19 (@Mary Ellen) 17.9
140.3 R HWY #19A Exit #46 5.5
145.8 SO North through Parksville 10.9
156.7 SO North through Qualicum Beach 46.4
203.1 CONTROL #2 – Union Bay Market

 5555 S. Island Highway

Highway to Hell
May 11th, 2013

Mike Croy
Start/Finish: 3131 Millgrove St., Victoria



203.1 R HWY #19A (South to Nanaimo) 46.4
249.5 SO South through Qualicum Beach 10.9
260.4 SO South through Parksville 5.5
265.9 R HWY #19 (South to Nanaimo) 17.9
283.8 R HWY #19A (Exit #29) 0.7
284.5 SO Cross HWY #19 (Nanaimo Parkway) 0.5
285.0 R MARY ELLEN DR 0.1
285.1 CONTROL #3 – McDonalds

 6675 Mary Ellen Dr.
285.1 L MARY ELLEN DR 0.1
285.2 R ISLAND HWY 1.0
286.2 R AULDS RD 0.5
286.7 L NANAIMO PKWY 17.9
304.6 R HWY #1 (to Victoria) 1.3
305.9 SO HWY #1 @ Duke Point Turn 17.0
322.9 SO South through Ladysmith 27.5
350.4 SO South through Duncan 11.1
361.5 R COBBLE HILL RD (rest area on left) 2.6
364.1 SO SHAWNIGAN LAKE RD (at HUTCHINSON) 4.5
368.6 L SHAWNIGAN LAKE RD (at lake) 2.7
371.3 R SHAWNIGAN LAKE RD (NOT uphill!!!) 0.8
372.1 R SHAWNIGAN LAKE RD 10.6
382.7 R HWY #1  15.1
397.8 SO Cross SPENCER RD 1.2
399.0 R BIKE ROUTE HWY #1 South 0.1
399.1 SO Through underpass 0.0
399.1 L BIKE ROUTE HWY #1 South 0.1
399.2 SO HWY #1 (to Victoria) 1.9
401.1 R Exit #11 View Royal/Colwood 0.5
401.6 R SIX MILE RD 0.7
402.3 L ISLAND HWY 0.4
402.7 SO HWY #1 (South to Victoria) 1.5
404.2 R Exit #8 (cross Helmcken) 0.7
404.9 SO HWY #1 2.3
407.2 R EXIT to BURNSIDE RD 1.0
408.2 R MILLGROVE ST 0.1

408.3 FINISH – 3131 MILLGROVE ST 

IN CASE OF ABANDONMENT OR EMERGENCY 
PHONE: 250-385-2769 OR 250-532-4577


